

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 3810/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2004 in CWP No. 18171/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M.D., PUNJAB STAE TUBEWELL CORPN.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANMOHAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A.No.1(Appln. for condonation of delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 11/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.S. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay, the special leave petition and on the prayer for interim relief.

rdwaj)

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap Lata Bha

er

Court Master

Court Mast

